

September 23, 2021

Perma Pure, LLC Label Improvement Courtesy Notification

Dear Customer,

Perma Pure, LLC's management team is committed to continuously improving our products and services. In this light, we are in the process of implementing improvements to our standard Perma Pure label. Although this improvement has no impact on our product's form, fit or function we wanted to take a moment to communicate a recent change to our Customers.

1. Description of Change

- Our EU Authorized Representative has been updated from Rudolf Reister GmbH to Emergo Europe B.V.
- Added statement "Made with Nafion™ Tubing"
- Added Nafion™ Trademark statement

The improvement is a package label printing change only. No changes have been made to the type or method of packaging.

1. Products Affected by the Change

All Nafion™ dryers from our "ME" product family packaged in our standard packaging will be affected by the change. Private Labeled product will not be affected by the change.

2. Details of Change:

- a. **No Change in Form** defined as the shape, size, dimensions, mass, weight and other visual parameters that uniquely distinguish a part.
- b. **No Change in Fit** defined as the ability of a part to physically interface with, connect to, or become an integral part of another part.
- **c. No Change in Function** defined as the action or actions that a part is designed to perform.

3. Reason for Change

a. This improvement was made to support internal and external scanning / warehouse management system capabilities. It also helps us prepare for European, and other global Medical Device Database requirements.

4. Period to Implement Change

a. Perma Pure's current labeling provides our Customer's with the information necessary to receive our products into their systems. The improvements made shall enhance but will

not remove any of the current information made available, therefore we have categorized this as a low risk, running change.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at cduffy@permapure.com

Best Regards,

Digitally signed by Charly Duffy

Date: 2021.09.23 15:03:32 -04'00'

Charly Duffy

Quality Systems & Compliance Manager

Perma Pure LLC

Office: (732) 244-0010 x1141 Cell: (732) 575-3651

Cell: (732) 575-3651 Fax: (732) 244-8140